
 

 

 

 

                   

RR. Road, Cristobal St., Paco, Manila                                                                                           
www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph  

(02) 689 7750                                                                                                                                     

 

DBM Compound, General Salano Street, San Miguel, Manila 

 www.philgeps.gov.ph 

 (02) 640 6906 | 640 6907 | 640 6908 | 640 6909                                                                                                                                                   

  
 
 

 
 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Budget and Management 

PROCUREMENT SERVICE -  

PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PROCUREMENT SYSTEM 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 
 

  NOA No.: 2019-PSNOA235 -BACNOA5-DepEd 
                Resolution No.: BAC5-2019-07-04 

 
ENGR. PONCIANO G. VALDEZ, JR.  

JOINT VENTURE of VALDEZ SURVEYING & REALTY SERVICES & HABBILING AND 
ASSOCIATES LAND SURVEYING SERVICES 

Unit 3, 3rd Floor, Megatower II, Tecson St., Baguio City  
 

 
Dear Engr. Valdez, Jr.: 
 

This is to inform you that the Bids and Awards Committee V (BAC V) of the Procurement Service has 
found you to have submitted the Highest Rated Responsive Bid for the Service Provider for the 
Department of Education Preparation of School Site Development Plan (Region V) for the 
Department of Education (DepEd) under PB 19-038-5 opened on May 14, 2019  and you are hereby 
issued this NOTICE OF AWARD:  
 

Lot 
No. 

QTY/UOM Item/Description Unit Amount Total Amount 

1 1 lot 

Service Provider for the 
Department of Education 
Preparation of School Site 

Development Plan (Region V) 
for the Department of 

Education  

P 17,710,913.68 P 17,710,913.68 

 

 
Delivery Instructions:   
 

 
 

 Within TWO HUNDRED FORTY (240) CALENDAR DAYS from the date indicated in the Notice to 
Proceed (NTP). 

 

Note: For complete and detailed specifications of the bidder’s accepted offer, please refer to attached Test Evaluation of Bid 
Sample. 

               
INSTRUCTIONS: 
 
Please sign if you have no corrections to the contents of this NOTICE OF AWARD (NOA) and submit 
Performance Security within five (5) calendar days from receipt hereof. The original copy of the 
NOA shall be returned to the Procurement Service.  Failure to sign and return the documents within 
the abovementioned period may result in the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid 
security. 
 

      Very truly yours,   
 

                                                                                                  (SGD) 
               ELISA MAY ARBOLEDA-CUEVAS    

                      Executive Director 
 
 
CONFORME: 
 
______________________               _____________                    ____________ 
 PRINTED NAME/POSITION    SIGNATURE                       DATE 
 


